

# **SRM Institute of Management and Technology** NCR CAMPUS, MODINAGAR, GHAZIABAD -201204

## **Medical Facilities**









#### **MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT**

This MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT, made and entered into by:

#### S.K.SHARMA MEMORIAL CLINIC

A hospital at Modinagar, distt Ghaziabad, UP, represented by President, Dr. Gaurav Kapil, hereinafter referred to as the HOSPITAL

#### And

#### SRMIST Delhi-NCR Campus, Modinagar, Ghaziabad, UP-201204

An institution providing higher education in various disciplines like B.Tech, B.Pharm, Management, Humanities, Hotel Management etc. represented by Director, Dr. S. Viswanathan, hereinafter referred to as the INSTITUTION

The agreement starts from the date mentioned below & is valid for 5 years. The terms & conditions are as follows:

- 1. HOSPITAL shall accommodate INSTITUTE members having valid I-card and will provide laboratory/diagnostic services as & when required.
- 2. The HOSPITAL shall be informed by the INSTITUTE during medical availment of its members and provide information as requested by the HOSPITAL to provide medical benefits.
- 3. The HOSPITAL shall provide all the facility of patient treatment with specialized medical and nursing staff and medical equipment services for INSTITUTE members.

**Parties** 

Dr. S. Viswanathan

Director

On behalf of SRMIST Delhi-

NCR Campus,

Ghaziabad, UP

Date: 01-January-2022

Witness:

Prof. R.P.Mahapatra

Dean

SRMIST Delhi-NCR Campus,

Ghaziabad, UP

Dr. Gaurav Kapil

President

S.K.SHARMA MEMORIAL CLINIC,

Modinagar, Ghaziabad UP

Date: 01-January-2022

Prof. Jayendra Kumai

Principal

SRM Modinagar

College of Pharmacy

SRMIST Delhi- NCR Campus

### SRM INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY

Delhi-NCR Campus, Delhi-Meerut Road, Modinagar, Ghaziabad (U.P.) Pin: 201204.

Phone: 01232-234300 (10 lines). Fax: 01232-234308/09, Delhi Office Ph.: +91-11-41666601

Email: director.ncr@srmist.edu.in | Website: www.srmup.in, www.srmist.edu.in



Ref. No. SRM-NCR/05/2022/216

Date: 20/05/2022

#### Internal Communication

This is to inform all concerned that **Dr. Nidhi Pathak**, Assistant Professor, Department of Science and Humanities has joined as a **Psychological Counselor** on 19th May 2022.

She will be responsible to interact with the students inside the campus and support and counsel them for their future growth.

Dr. D.K. Sharma
Dean

Dr. S. Viswanathan Director

#### Copy to:

Dean (Admissions), SRM IST, NCR Campus Dean (Management), SRM IST, NCR Campus Dean (Campus Life), SRM IST, NCR Campus All HODs, SRM IST, NCR Campus Manager Human Resource, SRM IST, NCR Campus Personal File, SRM IST, NCR Campus

Rajendr by Rajendra
a Prasad Mahapatra
Mahapa Date: 2024.01.30
tra 17:38:20
+05'30'



#### SRM INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY

DELHI-NCR CAMPUS, DELHI-MEERUT ROAD, MODINAGAR, GHAZIABAD (U.P.) PIN: 201204
Phone: 01232-234300 (10 lines) Fax: 01232-234308/09, Delhi Office Ph.: +91-11-41666601
e-mail: director.ncr@srmist.edu.in | Website: www.srmup.in, www.srmist.edu.in





Date: 10/11/2023

#### OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

Ref. No - SRM-IST-NCR/Dir/Estt./Appt./11/2023/122

Dr. Gaurav Kapil 57B Surat City Fafrana Road Gahziabad, U.P-201204 Ph- 7065529899 E mail- gauravkapiljune@gmail.com

#### PROCEEDINGS

Sub: SRMIST- Establishment- Dr. Gaurav Kapil, appointed as Senior Medical Officer- Department of Administration-, NCR Campus, Ghaziabad-(U.P) Orders issued

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

#### ORDER:

We are pleased to appoint you as Senior Medical Officer- Department of Administration, SRM Institute of Management and Technology, NCR Campus on the following terms and conditions.

You must report to duty within 10 days from the date of the order issued. The order stands cancelled; in case you fail to join duty within ten days.

You will be paid a monthly gross salary of Rs. 50,000/- [Fifty thousand only].

#### 2. Location of Appointment

- a) Your initial place of employment will be the Department of Administration. However, depending on SRMIST needs, you may be transferred to any of the SRMIST Campuses.
- b) The institution may also depute you to work or assign your services to an associate institution, subsidiary, or other institutions.
- c) You may be required by the institution to make necessary tours in the interest of the institution's development. The institution shall reimburse the TA/DA as per the eligibility in accordance with the rules of SRMIMT

#### SRM INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY

Delhi-NCR Campus, Delhi-Meerut Road, Modinagar, Ghaziabad (U.P.) Pin: 201204. Phone: 01232-234300 (10 lines). Fax: 01232-234308/09, Delhi Office Ph.: +91-11-41666601

Email: director.ncr@srmist.edu.in | Website: www.srmup.in, www.srmist.edu.in